Fabiano Brothers, Inc.

## VIPPAY PROGRAM

Fabiano Brothers offers our customers a simple and convenient way to pay your invoices. VIPPAY is an Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) program that will withdraw funds automatically from an account designated by you, eliminating the need to write a check at delivery. There is <u>no charge</u> for using VIPPAY. The only fees incurred will be your bank's regular EFT charges, commonly less than writing a paper check. Fabiano Brothers has been using EFT programs for several years and currently processes hundreds of retailer invoices each day through EFT programs.

## HOW VIPPAY WORKS

Once enrolled in the VIPPAY program, when Fabiano Brothers delivers your order you simply sign for the invoice. There is no need to write a check or pay cash at the time of delivery. The next day funds will be withdrawn from your account (Friday deliveries will be Monday), the total amount (not multiple transactions which incur extra fees) will be electronically withdrawn from your designated account or funds will be deposited into this account if the invoices result in a credit.

## KEY FEATURES

- No charge for using VIPPAY, only your bank's normal EFT charges, commonly less than writing a paper check.
- Only one draft per delivery no longer a charge per invoice.
- Enjoy the convenience of not having to write a check at the time of delivery, saving you valuable time and check costs.

To participate in the VIPPAY Program, please fill out the enclosed enrollment form and give it to your <u>sales representative</u>, fax it to (989) 509-0300, or mail it to: <u>Fabiano Brothers VIPPAY 1885 Bevanda</u> <u>Ct. Bay City, MI 48706</u>. Please provide a voided check. If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact our office @ (989) 509-0200 or e-mail: <u>autopay@fabianobrothers.com</u>

Fabiano Brothers, Inc.

## **VIPPAY Enrollment Form**

I authorize Fabiano Brothers, Inc. to withdraw or deposit the exact total amount for each delivery from the designated financial institution and account listed below. This authority will remain in effect until I have changed it in writing. I also understand that the enrollment authorized will become effective with the first delivery possible based on the processing time of Fabiano Brothers, Inc.

Account Name	
Fabiano Account Number	
Street Address	
City	
Contact Name	
Phone Number	
Email Address	
Financial Institution	
Name of Financial	
Institution	
Financial Institution	
Address	
Routing Number	
Account Number	

Authorized Signature\_\_\_\_\_

\*Please provide a void check